
This Week at St. Luke’s: February 27-March 4, 2016 

Saturday, February 27  
11:00 AM Granite Creek Park Food Ministry Serving, United Methodist Church, Prescott 
5:30 PM Holy Eucharist 
6:30 PM VTS (Virginia Theological Seminary) Presentation with Dinner 
 

Sunday, February 28 
Third Sunday in Lent 
8:00 AM Holy Eucharist 
9:45 AM Nursery Available 
9:45 AM Sunday School 
10:00 AM Holy Eucharist 
After 10 AM service: VTS (Virginia Theological Seminary) Presentation with coffee hour reception 
1:00 PM Girl Scouts Troop 79 
 

Monday, February 29 
5:00 PM Show Time Community Theatre Rehearsal 
7:00 PM Prescott Chamber Orchestra Rehearsal 
 

Tuesday, March 1 
1:30 PM Daughters of the British Empire 
5:00 PM Show Time Community Theatre Rehearsal 
6:00 PM Prescott Chorale Rehearsal 
6:30 PM Boy Scouts 
 

Wednesday, March 2 
10:00 AM Healing & Eucharist Service 
Wednesdays Together: 

5:00 PM Lenten Soup Supper (sign-up in Gathering Hall if you plan to attend!) 
6:00 PM Study Begins 

7:00 PM Choir Rehearsal 
Bishop Zak arrives this evening! 
 

Thursday, March 3 
9:00 AM Morning Prayer 
5:00 PM Show Time Community Theatre Rehearsal 
5:30 PM EfM 
 

Friday, March 4 
12:00 PM Stations of the Cross 
5:00 PM Potluck Dinner with Bishop Zak in the Parish Hall 
 

Looking Ahead 

 Saturday, March 12 – A Step Back in Time Quilt Show, 9:30 – 4 p.m. at St. Luke’s -- $4 admission 

 Tuesday, March 15 – Vestry Meeting, 5 p.m., Conference Room 

 Sunday, March 20 – Sunday of the Passion: Palm Sunday, Services at 8 & 10 a.m. 

 Wednesday, March 23 – Wednesday in Holy Week, Healing & Eucharist Service, 10 a.m. 

 Thursday, March 24 – Maundy Thursday, Service at 7 p.m. 

 Friday, March 25 – Good Friday, Services at 12 p.m. & 7 p.m. 

 Saturday, March 26 – Holy Saturday 

 Saturday, March 26 – Easter Vigil Service, 7 p.m. 

 Sunday, March 27 – Easter Day, Services at 8 a.m. & 10 a.m. 


